FEBRUARY 9, 2015

APPROVAL OF BID ATKINSON ACADEMY

The following resolution was offered by______ and seconded by ______, that;

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by McCulloch Associates Architects for Roof Replacement at Atkinson Academy and;

WHEREAS, by authorization of the Director of Facilities and Environmental Services, bids were received, publicly opened and read aloud on January 15, 2015 and;

WHEREAS, five (5) contractors bid for one prime contract which includes the furnishing of all labor, materials and related work to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, this bid includes all sub-contractors, allowances, types of equipment and material required to complete this project, and;

WHEREAS, the following is a statement of the lowest qualified bid submitted and recommended by the Architect for this project:

Carlon Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 84,810 1430 Selinda Ave Louisville, KY 40213

WHEREAS, this work is to be financed by the Local FSPK Bond Sale.

Section 1 - This Board does hereby approve the recommendation of the Superintendent that a contract be awarded to the qualified bidder.

Respectfully, Donna M. Hargens Superintendent

Secretary, Board of Education

Chairman, Board of Education

After full discussion, the Chairman put the question of the adoption of this resolution before the Jefferson County Board of Education on <u>February 9, 2015</u> and the following voted:

VOTING AYE: _____

VOTING NAY:

PASSED AND APPROVED: _____

BID TABULATION

ROOF REPLACEMENT AT ATKINSON ACADEMY FEBRUARY 9, 2015

BIDDER	BASE BID
Carlon Roofing and Sheet Metal	84,810
Highland Roofing	89,892
Joseph S. Bowling	91,499
Tecta America	91,600
Swift Roofing	111,540

Participation by Minority/Women Business

Minority	.014%
Women	0%
Self-Performed	99.9%

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

CHOOL DISTRICT:	JEFFERSON COUNTY	Initia	: Revis	ed <u>xx</u>	BG#	15-089		
				(185-15002)	ROOF REPLACEMEN ATKINSON ACADEM		
PROPOSED PL/	AN TO FINANCE APPLICATION	N						
A. Statement o	f Probable Cost:	E	8. Funds Available:					
1. Total Construct	on Cost	84,810	1. SFCC Cash R	equireme	nt			
2. Architect/Engine	eer Fee	7,913 2. SFCC Bond Requirement						
3. Construction Ma	anager Fee		3. SFCC Bond Sale					
4. Bond Discount			4. Local FSPK Bond Sale			99,0		
5. Fiscal Agent Fe	e		5. Local General Fund Bond Sale					
6. Construction Co	ontingencies	4,241	6. Cash – Gener					
7. Site Acquisition			 Cash – Capita 	l Outlay				
8. Equipment/Furr	nishings		8. Cash – Buildir	ng Fund				
9. Equipment/Con			9. Cash – Invest	ment Earr	nings			
10. Technology Net	work System (KETS)		10. KETS					
11. Other* Reim	bursables	2,036	11. KYTC Reimbu	irsement				
12. Other*								
13. Other*			13. Other*					
14 Other*			14. Other*					
Total Project Co	ost	99,000	Total Funds Avail	able		99,0		
THE ABOVE INFOR	RMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROBA	ABLE COST AND FUNDS	AVAILABLE AND IS RE	QUIRED TO	BE REVISED	TO CORRESPOND TO		
		Superintendent Finance Officer		Date				
		Chairman		Dat	e			
	strict anticipating the financing of this a hager, KDE – District Financial Manage		combined school revent	e Bond sho	uld discuss th	e financing with the		
This building pro	TED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: ject application is approved by the Plan or minor project under 702 KA	AR 4:180.						
Branch M	anager, KDE – District Facilities E	Branch		Date	e			
Tentative financial	Tentative financial approval: based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost.			TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the condition outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist.				
Comments:		Cor						
KDE – District Fir	ancial Management	KD	E – District Support					
Date:		Dat	Date:					